
    RESOLUTION NO. __________ 

 

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

CHULA VISTA APPROVING THE IMPLEMENTATION 

AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND THE ORGANIZED 

CRIME DRUG ENFORCEMENT TASK FORCE TO SUPPORT 

THE SAN DIEGO REGION STRIKE FORCE AND 

APPROVING THE THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE BUILDING 

LEASE 

 

WHEREAS, on July 30, 2010, the Police Department entered into a lease agreement for 

the Federal Bureau of Investigation’s Organized Crime Drug Enforcement Task Force 

(OCDETF) to occupy office space in San Diego to support operations of the San Diego Region 

Strike Force; and 

 

WHEREAS, as the tenant under the lease, the City is fully reimbursed by OCDETF for 

all expenses associated with the rental/operation/maintenance/renovation of the office space and 

receives a fee for administering said expenses; and 

 

WHEREAS, the current lease for the OCDETF office space expires on October 31, 2017, 

and staff is requesting approval of an implementation agreement with OCDETF to extend the 

existing lease until October 31, 2019; and 

 

WHEREAS, staff also is requesting approval of the third amendment to the building 

lease, titled Third Amendment to Standard Industrial Net Lease. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula 

Vista, that it approves the implementation agreement between the City and the Organized Crime 

Drug Enforcement Task Force to support the San Diego Region Strike Force, in the form 

presented, with such minor modifications as may be required or approved by the City Attorney, a 

copy of which shall be kept on file in the Office of the City Clerk, and authorizes and directs the 

City Manager to execute same. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, that it 

approves the third amendment to the building lease, in the form presented, with such minor 

modifications as may be required or approved by the City Attorney, a copy of which shall be 

kept on file in the Office of the City Clerk, and authorizes and directs the City Manager to 

execute same.  

 

Presented by 

 

 

 

Roxana Kennedy 

Chief of Police  

Approved as to form by 

 

 

 

Glen R. Googins 

City Attorney

 


